	1	01250364		
1-6-00		TION FORM COVE	ER SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Pa	Tools and Tradomarks	PATENTS ONL	/	ument(s) or conv(ies)
Submission Type		Conveyance Type		
X New		X Assignment	Security Agr	eement
Resubmission (Non-Re Document ID#	cordation)	License	Change of Na	ame
Correction of PTO Error		Merger	Other	
Reel # Fra	ime #		U.S. Governmer	It nt Agencies)
Reel # Fra	ame #	Дера	rtmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional na	ames of conveying par	Month Day Ye
Name (line 1) Underwate	er Kinetics			12 28 199
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Name (line 1)				Month Day Y
Name (line 2)				
		Mar	k if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Deceiving Party		(*·a)	k in additional names o	interenting parties struction
Receiving Party	Financial, Inc.			
Name (line 1) Charter	Financial, Inc.			is an assignment a receiving party is n
Name (line 1) Charter 1 Name (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		is an assignment a receiving party is no domiciled in the Un
Name (line 1) Charter				is an assignment a receiving party is no domiciled in the Un States, an appointm of a domestic representative is all
Name (line 1) Charter 1 Name (line 2)				is an assignment a receiving party is no domiciled in the Un States, an appointm of a domestic representative is all (Designation must i
Name (line 1) Charter 1 Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 530 Fift		NY	10	copresentative is all (Designation must l separate document
Name (line 1) Charter 1 Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 530 Fift Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York	n Avenue	State/Country	Zi	is an assignment a receiving party is no domiciled in the Un States, an appointm of a domestic representative is all (Designation must separate document Assignment.)
Name (line 1) Charter 1 Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 530 Fift Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York Domestic Representat	n Avenue	State/Country		is an assignment a receiving party is no domiciled in the Un States, an appointm of a domestic representative is all (Designation must separate document Assignment.)
Name (line 1) Charter 1 Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 530 Fift Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York	n Avenue	State/Country	Zi	is an assignment a receiving party is no domiciled in the Un States, an appointm of a domestic representative is all (Designation must separate document Assignment.)
Name (line 1) Charter 1 Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 530 Fift Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York Domestic Representat	n Avenue	State/Country	Zi	is an assignment a receiving party is no domiciled in the Un States, an appointm of a domestic representative is all (Designation must separate document Assignment.)
Name (line 1) Charter 1 Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 530 Fift Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York Domestic Representat Name	n Avenue	State/Country	Zi	is an assignment a receiving party is no domiciled in the Un States, an appointm of a domestic representative is all (Designation must separate document Assignment.)
Name (line 1) Charter 1 Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 530 Fift Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York Domestic Representat Name Address (line 1)	n Avenue	State/Country dress Enter for	Zi	is an assignment a receiving party is no domiciled in the Un States, an appointm of a domestic representative is all (Designation must separate document Assignment.)
Name (line 1) Charter 1 Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York Domestic Representat Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	n Avenue	State/Country dress Enter for	Zi	is an assignment a receiving party is no domiciled in the Un States, an appointm of a domestic representative is all (Designation must separate document Assignment.)
Name (line 1) Charter 1 Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 530 Fifth Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York Domestic Representat Name Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	n Avenue	State/Country dress Enter for	Zi	is an assignment a receiving party is no domiciled in the Un States, an appointm of a domestic representative is all (Designation must separate document Assignment.)
Name (line 1) Charter 1 Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York Domestic Representat Name Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3)	n Avenue	State/Country dress Enter for	Zi	is an assignment a receiving party is no domiciled in the Un States, an appointm of a domestic representative is all (Designation must separate document Assignment.)
Name (line 1) Charter 1 Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 1) New York Domestic Representat Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 12000 JSHABAZZ 00000128 316373	n Avenue	State/Country dress Enter for	Zi	is an assignment a receiving party is no domiciled in the Un States, an appointm of a domestic representative is all (Designation must separate document Assignment.)

FORM PTO-1619 Expres: 06/30/99 DMB 0551-0027	PC RECOR	RDATION FORM CONTINUAT PATENTS C			U.S. Department of Commerce Palent and Tradomark Office PATENT
Conveying Part	y(ies)	Mark if addition	nal names of conveying	narries attached	
Enter additional Con				perties and offer	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (fine 2)	Anna				7
	م الله الله و العالم من الم الله الله الله الله الله الله الله				 Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name (line 2)]
· , •					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	v(ies)		Mark if additional names	. of receiving part	hies attached
Enter additional Red		L "		s of receiving par	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded
				\ \ \ \	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				•	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	**	<u> </u>]	of a domostic representative is attached. (Designation
					must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)					
	City		State/Country	Zip Co	ode
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)					
	City		State/Country	2ip	Code
	mber(s) or Patent N		Mark if additional r		
	stent Application Number or		DO NOT ENTER BOTH		
Pate	nt Application Number	r(s)	·	Patent Num	iber(s)
				L	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
			L	L	
				·	
		I			

_{

•

.

.

.

.

•

PATENT REEL: 010485 FRAME: 0436

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06:30:199 OMB 0551-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Ar	rea Code and Telephone Nu	mber
Name Flderal Research	uch Corp	
Address (line 1) 400 Sevent St	NW	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Washing ton AC	20004	
Address (line 4)		
Pages, Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance	document # 4
Application Number(s) or Patent Number	r(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH r	numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
	Des. 318,373	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent App signed by the first named executing inventor.	plication, enter the date the patent a	application was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number		PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number PC	PCT PCT	РСТ
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the total nu	umber of properties involve	d. # 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for P	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	41): \$ 4000
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additiona Depos	i fees can be charged to the accoun sit Account Number:	L) #
Autho	prization to charge additional fe	ees: yes No
Statement and Signature	م	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, attached copy is a true copy of the origin indicated herein.		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Katheryn M. Francis	then MFrence	1/3/00
	1	

PATENT REEL: 010485 FRAME: 0437

ASSIGNMENT

This document serves to assign all rights, title and interest in patent #DES. 318,373 to Charter Financial, Inc. ("Charter");

By: Uke Corporation, general partner

Alan T. Uke, President By:

Date: December 28, 1999